FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

03-09-2001



101631268

2.23.01 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 12 21 2000					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name Wilfarm, L.L.C.					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
X Other Limited Liability Corporation					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Agriliance LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 5500 Cenex Drive					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Inver Grove Heights State/Country City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Association Zip Code Corporation Corporation					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)		FED 3 2	001		
Address (line 3)		;			
Address (line 4)		<u> </u>			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code an	d Telephone Number (651) 481	-2820		
Name	Brenda Goebel				
Address (line 1)	Land O'Lakes, Inc.				
Address (line 2)	PO Box 64101				
Address (line 3)	St. Paul, MN 55164-0101				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the air including any attachments.	ttached conveyance document	# 5		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
75887753	emark Application Number(s) 75462843	SEE ATTAC			
73007733					
Number of F					
Fee Amoun		 1	unt Due		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can b Deposit Accour	e charged to the account.) It Number: # 12-	0215		
	·	o charge additional fees: Yes	X No .		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indic	cated herein.	5 7	ebruary 20, 2001		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		
Mane	ULF CLOUI VINIUM				

Attachment A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS TO BE ASSIGNED

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, on January 4, 2000, Wilfarm, L.L.C. (hereinafter "Wilfarm") and Agriliance L.L.C. (hereinafter "Agriliance") entered into an agreement wherein Wilfarm agreed to assign to Agriliance all of Wilfarm's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, along with the business of Wilfarm to which the trademarks pertain.

WHEREAS, Wilfarm adopted and has used the registered trademarks shown in Exhibit A and has applied to register the trademarks listed in Exhibit A under the heading Pending Applications for Registration; and

WHEREAS, Agriliance, a Delaware limited liability company whose mailing address is 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55077, has succeeded to the business of Wilfarm to which the marks identified in Exhibit A pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wilfarm does here hereby assign unto Agriliance all rights, title and interest it may have in and to such marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations and pending applications for registration, including the right to sue for any past infringements.

DATED this <u>2/</u> day of	Ocember	, 2000.
	WILFARM, L.L.C By Steven J Die	etze, President
State of Mussouri) County of Clay : ss	\cap	
ON THIS <u>2/</u> day of/ J. Dietze, the person who signed thi L.L.C., and that he does have the au	is instrument, who represented	, 2000, before me appeared Steven that he is the President of Wilfarm, on behalf of said limited liability
company.	utilotity to sign this document	on ochair or said inflitted hability
Alsınga Danis Notary Public	·	
My Commissioner Expires:	"NOTARY SEAL' Anna Davis, Notary Public Clay County, State of Missou My Commission Expires 5/5/20	ri Ž

1003327.v1

Exhibit A WILFARM, L.L.C. TRADEMARKS ASSIGNED TO AGRILIANCE, L.L.C.

Registered Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Federal Registration No.
BIG LEAGUE MANAGER and Design	1,637,561
BROMAZINE	2,293,472
BROMIL	2,304,720
ETH-N-ATE	2,031,846
ETH-N-GARD	2,031,847
FOAMINATOR	2,306,472
HI-PER-OIL	2,293,474
ORIGIN	·2,304,695
PLACEMENT	2,113,077
SUPERB	2,128,367
UNIBLEN	2,154,240
ULTRAFOAM	2,114,831
WHERE PERFORMANCE BEGINS	2,304,694
WILFARM	1,973,082
WILFARM and Design	1,998,113
YOUR PARTNER NOT YOUR COMPETITOR	2,194,746

Pending Applications for Registration

<u>Mark</u>	Application Serial No.
AVERT	75/868,295
ARPENTIA	75/749,166
BEAN COAT	75/868,288
DELTA-COAT	75/887,753
SAFE ZONE	75/462,843
SNAP COAT	75/868,287

1003327.v1

RECORDED: 02/23/2001